



\$~114

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6290/2025 & CM APPL. 28674/2025**

RAM CHAND PRUTHI AND SONSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Stuti Jain, Mr. Akshu Jain and
Ms. Vishwa Bharti, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Lochan Mahunta, Mr.
Pratyush Mishra, Mr. K.C. Jha and
Ms. Naina Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

1. The present petition has been filed seeking declaration to the effect that award dated 31.03.1983 be governed by the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 and direct the enforcement of the award.
2. Mr. Rajeev Lochan Mahunta, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that he will seek instructions in the matter.
3. Let Mr. Mahunta seek instructions and revert on the next date.
4. Re-notify on 26.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 13, 2025

aj