



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6290/2025 & CM APPL. 28674/2025

RAM CHAND PRUTHI AND SONSPetitioner

Through: Ms. Stuti Jain and Mr. Akshu Jain,
Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYRespondent

Through: Mr. Pratyush Mishra, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.05.2025

1. Mr. Pratyush Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent/DDA, prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. The request is not opposed.
3. At request, list on 16.10.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 26, 2025/dss