



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6290/2025**
RAM CHAND PRUTHI AND SONS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshu Jain, Ms. Stuti Jain & Ms.
Vishwa Bharti, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Lochan Mahunta, Mr.
Kaushal Chandra Jha, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

CM APPL. 28674/2025

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6290/2025

1. This is a writ petition filed under Articles 226 and 227 of the Constitution of India seeking the following prayers:-

“a) declare that the Award dated 31.03.1983 be governed by Act 26 of 1996 and issue any other direction to enable the enforcement of Award dated 31.03.1983; AND/ OR

b) direct the Respondent to release the Awarded amount of Rs. 1,10,064/- awarded by the Ld. Arbitrator Sh. H.D. Kochar in his Award dated 31.03.1983 along with interest from the date of Award @18% p.a. till its realisation;”



2. For the reasons stated in the petition, issue notice.
3. Mr. Jha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent, seeks and is granted 4 weeks to file a reply.
4. List on 20.05.2026.

JANUARY 22, 2026 / (MS)

JASMEET SINGH, J